The amended habeas statute includes a tolling provision for '[t]he time during which a properly filed 
application for State post-conviction or other collateral review with respect to the pertinent judgment or 
claim is pending." 28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)(2). Mr. Lazar filed a timely PCRA petition on June 20, 2012. As 
of that date, two-hundred ninety-three (293) days of Mr. Lazar's one-year statute of limitations had 
expired. The remainder of Mr. Lazar's statute of limitations period was tolled during the time that his 
PCRA petition was pending: from June 20, 2012, through December 2, 2014, when the Pennsylvania